USTFCCCA NCAA Division Il Indoor Track & Field o0 TSTRNED
~ 1 N ational TFRI Event Summary

I Women's 60 Meters — 2020 Week #1, January 28
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Quinn HARLAN JR  Roanoke 23.21 P 17.46 2/25/18 ODAC Indoor Championships
2 Gabrielle NOLAND SR Loras 20.72 P 17.50 3/8/19 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
3 Evelina SLOBOH SR Wesley 18.11 P 17.55 3/9/19 NCAADivision IIl Indoor Cham
4  Terrianna BLACK SR Loras 15.40 7.61 1/24/20 St. Ambrose Invitational
5  Savannah RYGIEWICZ JR  UW-La Crosse 13.28 P 17.62c (7.62) 3/8/19 NCAADivision Il Indoor Cham
6  Tia JONES FR Ithaca 11.18 7.63 12/7/19 Greg Page Relays
6  Favor EZEWUZIE SR Wheaton (Ill.) 380 P 1.3 2/22/19 CCIW Indoor Championships
8 Daijana JOHNSON SR Mount Union 8.87 P 17.67 3/10/17 NCAA Division Il Indoor Cham
9 Kennedy TAUBE JR  George Fox 7.79 P 7.68c (7.68) 3/8/19 NCAA Division Il Indoor Cham
9 Elisabeth PLYMPTON SR SUNY Plattsburgh 7.79 P 7.68c (7.68) 3/9/18 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
11 Michaela BURRELL SR Rochester (N.Y.) 5.63 P 17.70 2/22/19 Liberty League Indoor Champi
12 Alison BEEMAN SR Dubuque 4.56 P 17171 3/1/19 Wartburg Last Chance
13 JadaLEWIS JR  Augsburg 3.48 P T1.72 2/16/19 Parents' Day Invitational
14  Rebekah BONDI JR  Emory 2.33 7.74 1/25/20 JDL Flat is Fast Invitational
14  Shamyra WILKERSON SR Shenandoah 2.33 P 174 2/24/19 ODAC Indoor Championships
14  Stephanie GARCIA SO North Central (Ill.) 2.33 P 1.74 3/1/19 Wartburg Last Chance
17  Audrey MAKOPE SO  St. Norbert 1.26 P 17.75c (7.75) 3/8/19 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
18 Sara TURNER JR  George Fox 1.12 P 1.76 2/10/18 Boise State Team Challenge
18  Alanna MUHAMMAD SO Wartburg 1.12 P 17.76 1/19/19 Chelsey M. Henkenius Open
18  Hannah WILLHITE SR Augustana (Ill.) 1.12 P 1.76 2/22/19 CCIW Indoor Championships
21 Aaniyah ROBINSON SR Rowan 0.78 P T1.77c (7.77) 2/19/18 NJAC Indoor Championships
22  Andrea HYDE SR lllinois College 0.61 7.79 12/7/19 Titan "First Chance" Meet
22  Adrienne LEWIS JR  UW-Stevens Point 0.61 P 179 3/3/18 Pointer "Qualifier"
22 JillRUNYON SR lllinois Wesleyan 0.61 P 7.79 (7.23(55))  2/23/18 CCIW Indoor Championships
25 Eka JOSE JR  Washington (Mo.) 0.27 P 7.80 2/2/19 Keck Invitational
25  Stevie LAMBE SO Loras 0.27 P 17.80 2/22/19 American Rivers (ARC) Indoor
25  Alisha HARRIS SR Chicago 0.27 P 17.80 2/24/18 UAA Indoor Championships
25  Kiara TAN SO Williams 0.27 P 17.80 3/2/19 Tufts Final Qualifying Meet
25  Emily VALLE SR Bridgewater (Va.) 0.27 P 7.8 2/24/19 ODAC Indoor Championships
30 Jailyn ROBINSON SO Hamline 0.08 P 17.81 (7.25(55)) 1/18/19 Carleton-Hamline-St. Olaf
30 Jhanel POTTS SR Southern Maine 0.08 P 7.81 3/3/18 Tufts Final Qualifying Meet
32 Amanda WETMORE SR Ithaca 0.03 P 7.82 3/1/19 AARTFC (All-DIII Atlantic Regio
32 KaylaTRICE SR Oglethorpe 0.03 P 7.82 2/12/18 'Southern Indoor Challenge
32  Marissa HSU FR Johns Hopkins 0.03 7.82 12/7/19 Coach "I" Open
32 Tikira KOONCE JR  Knox 0.03 P 7.82 2/22/19 Midwest Conference Indoor C
32  Julia GRAHAM SR Piedmont 0.03 P 7.82c (7.82) 2/11/19 'Southern Indoor Challenge
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I Women's 200 Meters — 2020 Week #1, January 28
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Gabrielle NOLAND SR Loras 23.19 P 24.71c (24.34) 3/9/19 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
2 Alison BEEMAN SR Dubuque 20.38 P 24.93 2/22/19 American Rivers (ARC) Indoor
3 Gina DELLO RUSSO SR Stevens 17.63 P 25.14 2/22/19 Empire 8 Indoor Championshi
4 Michaela BURRELL SR Rochester (N.Y.) 15.31 P 25.23 3/1/19 AARTFC (All-DIII Atlantic Regio
5  Samantha GORMAN SR TCNJ 13.23 25.25 1/24/20 Patriot Games
5 Elisabeth PLYMPTON SR SUNY Plattsburgh 13.23 P 25.25 3/2/18 DIl Atlantic Region Meet
7  Katie EASTBURN SR Augustana (IlL.) 10.20 P 25.26 2/22/19 CCIW Indoor Championships
8 Favor EZEWUZIE SR Wheaton (Ill.) 2.85 n P 25.36 2/22/19 CCIW Indoor Championships
9 Savannah RYGIEWICZ JR  UW-La Crosse 7.71 P 25.40 2/2/19 Ted Nelson Classic
10  Hannah WILLHITE SR Augustana (/L) 6.64 P 2543 3/2/18 Wartburg Last Chance
11  Lucia CANNATA SO John Carroll 5.60 25.45¢ (25.06) 1/24/20 SPIRE Midwest Indoor Open
12 Abbie FELTON SR UW-Whitewater 4.57 P 25.46 2/17/18 UW-Oshkosh Titan Challenge
13  Tia JONES FR Ithaca 3.55 25.47 1/18/20 Ithaca Triangular
14  Shamyra WILKERSON SR Shenandoah 2.48 P 25.50 2/24/19 ODAC Indoor Championships
15  Briana BERNINGHAUS SR Hamline 1.96 P 25.51 2/21/19 MIAC Indoor Championships
16  Aspen ROLFES JR  Nebraska Wesleyan 1.64 P 25.54 3/1/19 Wartburg Last Chance
17  Alexandria RHEAUME SR Ithaca 1.36 P  25.55c (25.17) 2/9/18 David Hemery Valentine Invita
18  Kayla ARMSTRONG JR  Concordia Chicago 1.24 P 25,56 2/23/19 NACC Indoor Championships
19  Kennedy TAUBE JR  George Fox 1.09 P 25.58c (25.20) 2/23/19 Seattle Pacific Last Chance In
20 Rachael ADAMS SR John Carroll 0.95 P 25.60 2/23/18 OAC Indoor Championships
21 Mary MARTIN SR Chicago 0.82 P 25.61 2/8/19 Pat Heenan Invitational
22  Matilda MCFERSON SR St. Thomas (Minn.) 0.68 P 25.64 3/1/19 UW-Platteville Final Qualifyin
23 Emma LANDROCHE SR Rhode Island College 0.56 P 25.66¢ (25.27) 2/24/19 Boston University Last Chanc
24  Quinn HARLAN JR  Roanoke 0.45 P 25.67 2/25/18 ODAC Indoor Championships
24  Katerine MARLOW- SR Trinity (Conn.) 0.45 P 25.67c (25.28) 2/25/18 Boston University Last Chanc
BENEDICK
26  Tikira KOONCE JR  Knox 0.27 P 25.69 2/22/19 Midwest Conference Indoor C
26 LaylaWILKS JR  Albion 0.27 P 25.69 2/24/18 Michigan Intercollegiate Indo
28  Delia LABATT SR Bethel (Minn.) 0.21 P 25.70 2/22/18 MIAC Indoor Championships
29  Avery MAILLET JR  CCNY 0.15 P 25.73c (25.34) 3/1/19 ECAC DIl Indoor Championshi
30 Nicole VACAGUZMAN SR Chicago 0.10 P 25.75 2/24/18 UAA Indoor Championships
31 JadeGRIFFIN SR LaVerne 0.04 P 25.81 3/1/19 Wartburg Last Chance
32 Simone WILSON JR  Concordia Chicago 0.03 P 25.84 3/2/19 Pointer "Qualifier"
33  Kelly ALDRICH JR  UW-La Crosse 0.02 25.85 1/25/20 UW-Stout Open
33  Evelina SLOBOH SR Wesley 0.02 P  25.85c (25.46) 2/24/19 Boston University Last Chanc
35 Terrianna BLACK SR Loras 0.01 25.86 12/7/19 Dubuque Championships
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Women's 400 Meters — 2020 Week #1, January 28

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
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Gina DELLO RUSSO SR Stevens 23.03 P 56.12c (55.39) 3/9/18 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
Delia LABATT SR Bethel (Minn.) 20.14 P  56.65¢c (55.91) 3/9/18 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
Abbie FELTON SR UW-Whitewater 17.79 P 56.86 2/10/18 Midwest Invitational

Katie EASTBURN SR Augustana (lll.) 15.53 P 57.02c (56.28) 3/9/19 NCAA Division IIl Indoor Cham
Nicole VACAGUZMAN SR Chicago 13.51 P 57.03c (56.29) 3/9/18 NCAA Division Il Indoor Cham
Justina SANDERS- SR NYU 11.31 P 57.15 2/24/18 UAA Indoor Championships
SCHIFANO

Megan POWELL SR Williams 10.27 57.18¢c (56.43) 12/7/19 Boston University/Sharon Col
Gabrielle NOLAND SR Loras 32714 57.18 1/24/20 St. Ambrose Invitational
Samantha GORMAN SR TCNJ 7.88 57.42 1/24/20 Patriot Games

Kayla ARMSTRONG JR  Concordia Chicago 6.75 P 57.53 3/2/19 Pointer "Qualifier"
Alexandria RHEAUME SR Ithaca 6.75 P 57.53c (56.78) 2/9/18 David Hemery Valentine Invita
Harley WILSON JR RIT 4.63 P 57.64c (56.89) 2/8/19 David Hemery Valentine Invita
Johanna GLAASER SR St. Olaf 3.42 57.91 1/11/20 Minnesota Open

Maddie LEBRUN SR St. Norbert 2.39 P 57.97 2/22/19 Midwest Conference Indoor C
Mara SCHROEDER SO UW-La Crosse 1.86 P 58.02 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
Olivia COSTLEY SO Dubuque 1.56 58.12 1/23/20 Jack Jennett Open

Adora LAWRENCE SR Coast Guard 1.30 P 58.13 2/22/19 New England Division Ill Indo
Simone WILSON JR  Concordia Chicago 1.19 P 58.15 3/2/19 Pointer "Qualifier"

Michaela BURRELL SR Rochester (N.Y.) 1.06 P 58.22 2/16/19 RIT Late February Invitational
Stevie LAMBE SO Loras 0.91 P 58.31 2/22/19 American Rivers (ARC) Indoor
Lizzy KEENA JR  UW-Eau Claire 0.79 P 58.35 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
Kaitlin BONNEY JR  North Central (Ill.) 0.67 P 58.38 2/22/19 CCIW Indoor Championships
Hannah SANKEY JR  Bethel (Minn.) 0.56 P 58.41 2/21/19 MIAC Indoor Championships
Katelyn HUTCHISON SO Ithaca 0.38 58.55 1/25/20 Nazareth Conference Challen
Jackie GANSHIRT JR  Wartburg 0.20 P 58.70 3/1/19 Wartburg Last Chance

myiah STURDIVANT JR  Rowan 0.15 P 58.73c (57.97) 2/18/19 NJAC Indoor Championships
Megan GASNICK SO TCNJ 0.15 P 58.73c (57.97) 2/24/19 Boston University Last Chanc
Shannon LAMBERT JR TCNJ 0.10 P 58.76¢ (57.99) 2/8/19 David Hemery Valentine Invita
Hailey ACOSTA SR Otterbein 0.08 P 58.78 2/22/19 OAC Indoor Championships
Lily CAMPBELL SO  Wartburg 0.05 P 58.81 2/22/19 American Rivers (ARC) Indoor
Carly VREUGDE SR SUNY Oswego 0.04 P 58.83c (58.06) 2/8/19 David Hemery Valentine Invita
Jessica FRANKLIN SO  lllinois Wesleyan 0.03 P 58.86 2/22/19 CCIW Indoor Championships
Janyll BARBER JR  SUNY Plattsburgh 0.02 P 58.87 3/1/19 AARTFC (All-DIIl Atlantic Regio
Davis COLLISON JR  Williams 0.02 P 58.93c (58.16) 2/25/18 Boston University Last Chanc
Alexis ALT SR Loras 0.01 P 58.94 2/22/19 American Rivers (ARC) Indoor
Belle TYYNISMAA SR Wartburg 0.01 P 58.94 2/17/18 Wartburg Indoor Invitational
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as of 1/27/20 1:37 PM ET

Women's 800 Meters — 2020 Week #1, January 28
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Sydney PACKARD
Anna PASSANNANTE
Esther SEELAND
Cassidy KEARNEY
Ashley RYNARD

Evie BULTEMEYER
Elise LAMBERT
Katie WILLIAMS
Katie LACAPRIA
Kelly BRENNAN
Sophie GRIGAUX
Margaret TRAUTNER
Marissa MCPHILLIPS
Sarah RUDGE
Johanna MEISTER
Mary TERHUNE

Meg WILSON

Carly DANOSKI
Mackenzie DIXON
Emery BRADLINA
Kaitlyn VAN BAALEN
Belle TYYNISMAA
Brooke WELLHAUSEN
Nicole VACAGUZMAN
Therese OLSHANSKI
Adora LAWRENCE
Emily STEGMEIER
Claire TRAUM
Lauren DIAZ

Maddie DEVOE
Jessica FRANKLIN
Graceanne TARSA
Libby BRUGGER
Sara MESIANO
Edena SANCHEZ
Josie HERRMANN

SR
SR
SO
SO
SR
JR
SO
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SO
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR

WPl

Williams

Messiah
Middlebury
Texas Lutheran
Trine

Bates

MIT

TCNJ

Baldwin Wallace
Washington (Mo.)
MIT

MIT

Ithaca
UW-Platteville

St. Lawrence
Middlebury
Moravian

Millikin

Puget Sound
Chicago
Wartburg
UW-Stevens Point
Chicago

Johns Hopkins
Coast Guard
Washington (Mo.)
Bowdoin

Tufts

Chicago

Ilinois Wesleyan
St. Norbert
UW-La Crosse
Washington (Mo.)
Houghton
Concordia Moorhead

PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

23.29
20.36
17.50
15.40
13.36
11.23
10.18
9.14
8.02
6.95
5.93
4.70
3.70
2.39
1.87
1.54
1.29
1.15
1.01
0.90
0.73
0.57
0.44
0.30
0.20
0.15
0.13
0.10
0.08
0.05
0.05
0.03
0.02
0.02
0.01
0.01
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Scored Performance

2:10.58c¢
2:11.93
2:13.21c
2:13.36
2:13.42c
2:13.61
2:13.69
2:13.74c
2:13.93c
2:14.03
2:14.06
2:14.41c
2:14.42c
2:15.05
2:15.09
2:15.45c¢
2:15.46
2:15.67c¢
2:15.84
2:15.90c
2:16.21
2:16.50
2:16.62
2:17.07
2:17.13
2:17.16
2:17.23
2:17.27c¢
2:17.28
2:17.30
2:17.30
2:17.44
2:17.47
2:17.54
2:17.60
2:17.60

(2:09.10)

(2:11.70)

(2:11.91)

(2:12.23)
(2:12.41)

(2:12.89)
(2:12.90)

(2:13.92)

(2:14.13)

(2:14.36)

(2:15.72)

3/10/18
2/2/19
2/16/19
2/22/19
12/7/18
2/1/19
2/22/19
2/25/18
2/25/18
2/15/19
2/24/18
1/25/19
2/9/18
2/16/19
3/1/19
2/9/18
3/2/19
2/8/19
2/22/19
2/24/18
2/23/19
3/2/18
2/22/19
3/1/19
1/20/18
3/3/18
2/23/19
2/8/19
2/22/19
2/23/19
1/26/19
3/2/19
3/1/19
2/24/18
2/22/19
2/21/19

NCAA Division Il Indoor Cham
Tufts Cupid Challenge

Penn State Tune-Up

New England Division Ill Indo
Grand Valley State Holiday Op
Hillsdale Wide Track Classic
New England Division Il Indo
Boston University Last Chanc
Boston University Last Chanc
Ohio State University Tune-U
UAA Indoor Championships
John Thomas Terrier Classic
David Hemery Valentine Invita
Marc Deneault Invitational
Wartburg Last Chance

David Hemery Valentine Invita
Tufts Final Qualifying Meet
Fastrack National Invitational
CCIW Indoor Championships
Seattle Pacific Last Chance In
UAA Indoor Championships
Wartburg Last Chance

WIAC Indoor Championships
Wartburg Last Chance
Terrapin Invitational

Tufts Final Qualifying Meet
UAA Indoor Championships
David Hemery Valentine Invita
New England Division Il Indo
UAA Indoor Championships
Titan Open

Pointer "Qualifier"

Wartburg Last Chance

UAA Indoor Championships
Empire 8 Indoor Championshi

MIAC Indoor Championships
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I Women's Mile — 2020 Week #1, January 28
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Anna PASSANNANTE SR Williams 23.42 P 4:49.64c (4:46.81) 3/9/19 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
2 Parley HANNAN SO Ithaca 19.93 (8l  4:54.81 1/18/20 Ithaca Triangular
3 Therese OLSHANSKI JR  Johns Hopkins 17.77 P 4:55.36¢ (4:52.47) 2/9/18 David Hemery Valentine Invita
4 Marissa MCPHILLIPS SR MIT 15.76 P  4:55.42 2/16/18 New England Division Ill Indo
5 Sydney PACKARD SR WPI 13.56 P  4:56.10 2/16/18 New England Division Il Indo
6 Evie BULTEMEYER JR  Trine 11.48 P 4:56.38c (4:53.48) 3/9/19 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
7 Emily MANFRA JR  Suffolk 10.30 P  4:57.04c (4:54.13) 3/9/19 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
8 Audrey RUSTAD SR Williams 9.10 P 4:57.76 2/16/18 New England Division Il Indo
9 Rhemi TOTH SR Tufts 8.02 P 4:58.05c (4:55.13) 3/9/19 NCAA Division Il Indoor Cham
10  Kaitlyn MOONEY JR  Coast Guard 2.74 ﬂ P  4:59.42 1/26/18 Wheaton (lll.) Indoor Invitatio
11  Hannah WAPPES SR Manchester 5.71 P  4:59.60 3/3/18 Pointer "Qualifier"
12  Libby BRUGGER SR UW-La Crosse 4.64 P  4:59.94 3/3/18 Pointer "Qualifier"
13 Esther SEELAND SO Messiah 3.46 P 5:01.06 2/22/19 Middle Atlantic (MAC) Indoor
14  Caelyn REILLY SR Johns Hopkins 2.39 P  5:01.86c¢ (4:58.91) 2/1/19 NYU Invitational
15 Tasha GREENE JR  Middlebury 1.86 P 5:02.24 2/22/19 New England Division Il Indo
16  Katie BACHER JR MIT 1.53 P 5:03.13c (5:00.16) 2/9/18 David Hemery Valentine Invita
17  Ariel KEKLAK JR  Johns Hopkins 1.27 5:03.20c (5:00.22) 1/11/20 Great Dane Classic
18  Kelly BRENNAN SR Baldwin Wallace 1.15 P 5:03.36 2/9/19 All-Ohio D-Il Indoor Champio
19  Caroline SHIPLEY SR Bowdoin 1.00 P  5:03.96 1/19/19 Bowdoin Five-Way
20 Sam LEVY SR Johns Hopkins 0.81 5:04.94 1/18/20 Terrapin Invitational
21  Amanda VANDENPLAS SR UW-Oshkosh 0.70 P  5:05.04 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
22  Isabel CARDI JR  Dickinson 0.58 P 5:05.28 2/23/19 Centennial Indoor Champions
23 Rory KELLY SR Middlebury 0.43 P 5:05.84 1/25/19 Middlebury Invitational
24  Sarah GAYER JR  Ambherst 0.33 5:05.89 1/24/20 Upstate Challenge
25  Tierney WINTER SR Gustavus Adolphus 0.21 5:06.10 12/7/19 Chuck Petersen Open
26  Sophie ELGAMAL JR  Chicago 0.15 P 5:06.29 2/16/19 Margaret Bradley Invitational
27  Mary Kate MCELROY JR  Ohio Wesleyan 0.13 P 5:06.47 3/1/19 NCAC Indoor Championships
27  Mary TERHUNE JR  St.Lawrence 0.13 P  5:06.47 2/23/18 Liberty League Indoor Champi
29  Pearl VERCRUYSSE SO Emmanuel (Mass.) 0.08 P  5:06.58c (5:03.58) 2/9/18 David Hemery Valentine Invita
30 JacGUERRA SO  Brandeis 0.05 P 5:06.61 2/23/19 UAA Indoor Championships
31 Emma DYER JR  Chicago 0.04 P 5:06.92 2/23/19 UAA Indoor Championships
32 Cassidy KEARNEY SO  Middlebury 0.03 P 5:06.94c (5:03.94) 2/8/19 Fastrack National Invitational
33  Carly DANOSKI SR Moravian 0.02 5:06.95 1/18/20 Moravian College Indoor Meet
34  Jesse MARGRAF JR  Allegheny (Pa.) 0.02 P 5:07.02 3/2/18 NCAC Indoor Championships
35  Cassidy CHRISTOPHER JR  Wartburg 0.01 P  5:07.10 2/1/19 Wartburg Indoor Select
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as of 1/27/20 1:37 PM ET

Women's 3000 Meters — 2020 Week #1, January 28
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Kaitlyn MOONEY
Parley HANNAN
Caelyn REILLY

Rory KELLY

Felicia KOERNER
Isabel CARDI

Katie COLLINS
Sophie ELGAMAL
Rebecca GRUSBY
Jenna MELANSON
Cassidy CHRISTOPHER
Clara MAYFIELD
Marissa MCPHILLIPS
Therese OLSHANSKI
Genny CORCORAN
Carina COLLET
Sarah HOUSE
Maggie BOND
Sophie WATTERSON
Calista ARIEL
Audrey RUSTAD
Katie BACHER

Sam LEVY

Paige LAWLER

Kelly BRENNAN
Lauren JACOB
Niamh KENNEY
Emily MANFRA
Madeline LINDEMANN
Claire BROCKWAY
Ariel KEKLAK
Lauren PERKOWSKI
Mica HANISH

Emma WEISSE
Megan MCCANDLESS

JR
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR
SO
JR
SR
SR
JR
FR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR

Coast Guard
Ithaca

Johns Hopkins
Middlebury
Johns Hopkins
Dickinson

MIT

Chicago

Johns Hopkins
MIT

Wartburg
Carleton

MIT

Johns Hopkins
SUNY Geneseo
Wartburg
Dickinson

RPI

Washington (Mo.)
Bridgewater (Va.)
Williams

MIT

Johns Hopkins
Washington (Mo.)
Baldwin Wallace
Johns Hopkins
Brandeis

Suffolk

Case Western Reserve
Chicago

Johns Hopkins
Keene State
Allegheny (Pa.)
Suffolk

MIT

PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

24.05
20.86
1827
15.52
13.23
11.20
10.19
8.95
7.69
6.67
555
4.51
247
239
1.85
1.57
1.22
1.04
0.94
0.83
0.70
0.55
0.40
0.30
0.20
0.15
0.13
0.10
0.08
0.05
0.04
0.03
0.02
0.02
0.01

"U"UH"UH‘U"UHH'U'U"U"U'U"U"U"U'U'U'U'U'U"UH'U'U‘U‘U‘UH‘U‘U‘UG‘U

Scored Performance

9:32.12¢
9:39.16¢
9:42.66¢
9:47.28
9:49.30
9:49.58
9:49.66
9:51.83c
9:54.27
9:54.52
9:55.66
9:55.95
9:56.33c
9:57.14
9:57.47
9:57.83
9:59.75
10:01.09¢
10:01.18
10:01.42c
10:01.98
10:02.82c¢
10:07.16
10:07.70
10:07.86
10:07.87c
10:08.17c
10:08.39¢c
10:08.54
10:09.04
10:09.48
10:10.47c
10:10.93
10:11.72
10:11.96

(9:27.25)
(9:34.22)
(9:37.70)

(9:46.79)

(9:51.25)

(9:55.97)

(9:56.30)

(9:57.69)

(10:02.69)
(10:02.98)
(10:03.20)

(10:05.27)

1/25/19
1/10/20

2/8/19
2/22/19

3/3/18
12/7/19
2/22/19

3/9/19
2/24/18
2/22/19

3/1/19
1/25/20
12/2/17
12/2/17
2/22/19
2/22/19
2/23/19

3/8/19
2/23/19

3/8/19
2/22/19
2/25/18
1/20/18
1/20/18

2/1/19

2/9/18
1/24/20
1/10/20
2/23/19
2/23/19
12/7/19

2/8/19
1/25/20
2/22/19

2/2/18

Meet
John Thomas Terrier Classic
St. Thomas Aquinas Spartan |
David Hemery Valentine Invita
New England Division Ill Indo
Tufts Final Qualifying Meet
Coach "I" Open
New England Division Il Indo
NCAA Division lll Indoor Cham
Centennial Indoor Champions
New England Division Il Indo
Wartburg Last Chance
UW-Stout Open
Boston University Season Ope
Diplomat Open
SUNYAC Indoor Championshi
American Rivers (ARC) Indoor
Centennial Indoor Champions
NCAA Division lll Indoor Cham
UAA Indoor Championships
NCAA Division lll Indoor Cham
New England Division Ill Indo
Boston University Last Chanc
Terrapin Invitational
I-55 Triangular
Hillsdale Wide Track Classic
David Hemery Valentine Invita
John Thomas Terrier Classic
Beantown Challenge
UAA Indoor Championships
UAA Indoor Championships
Coach "I" Open
David Hemery Valentine Invita
Fighting Scots Invitational
New England Division Ill Indo

Tufts Cupid Challenge
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I Women's 5000 Meters — 2020 Week #1, January 28
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Kaitlyn MOONEY JR  Coast Guard 23.81 P 16:30.68c (16:23.12) 3/8/19 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
2 Paige LAWLER SR Washington (Mo.) 20.29 P 16:48.96¢ (16:41.26) 3/9/18 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
3 Caelyn REILLY SR Johns Hopkins 18.19 P 16:50.24c (16:42.53) 3/8/19 NCAADivision IIl Indoor Cham
4 Katie COLLINS SO MIT 15.90 P 16:53.81 2/22/19 New England Division Il Indo
5  Parley HANNAN SO Ithaca 366 IX 16:56.83 12/7/19 Greg Page Relays
6 Carina COLLET JR  Wartburg 11.45 P 16:59.44c (16:51.66) 3/8/19 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
7 Danielle PAGE SO Tufts 10.42 16:59.77c¢ (16:51.97) 12/7/19 Boston University/Sharon Col
8 Genny CORCORAN JR  SUNY Geneseo 9.01 P 17:07.23 2/2/19 Tufts Cupid Challenge
9  Sophie WATTERSON SR Washington (Mo.) 7.66 P 17:13.74c  (17:05.85) 3/8/19 NCAA Division Il Indoor Cham
10 Jenna MELANSON SR MIT 6.55 P 17:15.88 2/22/19 New England Division Ill Indo
11 SamLEVY SR Johns Hopkins 551 17:16.71 12/7/19 Coach"I" Open
12 Kelly BRENNAN SR Baldwin Wallace 4.41 P 17:19.51 2/22/19 OAC Indoor Championships
13 Sarah TULLY JR  Williams 3.39 17:20.41c (17:12.46) 12/7/19 Boston University/Sharon Col
14 Kassie ROSENBUM JR Loras 2.34 P 17:22.32 3/1/19 Wartburg Last Chance
15  Claire BROCKWAY SR Chicago 1.81 P 17:23.54 3/1/19 Wartburg Last Chance
16  Rebecca GRUSBY SR Johns Hopkins 1.52 17:25.08 1/24/20 Patriot Games
17  Lauren PERKOWSKI SR Keene State 1.20 P 17:27.64c (17:19.64) 1/25/19 John Thomas Terrier Classic
18  Felicia KOERNER SR Johns Hopkins 1.07 P 17:28.97 12/2/17 Diplomat Open
19  Allison MILLER SR Brockport 0.92 P 17:30.71 3/1/19 AARTFC (All-DIIl Atlantic Regio
20 Emma JOHNSTON JR  Dickinson 0.82 P 17:31.09 2/23/19 Centennial Indoor Champions
21  EvaBORTON FR  Williams 0.70 17:31.64 1/25/20 Nazareth Conference Challen
22  Maggie BOND SR RPI 0.57 P 17:32.84 3/2/19 Tufts Final Qualifying Meet
23 Calista ARIEL SR Bridgewater (Va.) 0.45 P 17:33.61 2/1/19 Camel City Invitational
24  Sarah HOUSE SR Dickinson 0.30 P 17:36.94 12/8/18 Haverford Holiday Meet
25  Rebecca PENNINGTON SO Chatham 0.20 P 17:38.25 3/1/19 AARTFC (All-DIII Atlantic Regio
26 Cameron BUJAUCIUS SO  John Carroll 0.15 P 17:41.44c (17:33.34) 2/1/19 Youngstown State National Mi
27  Amy O'SULLIVAN SO  Westfield State 0.13 17:43.35 1/18/20 Mary Grinaker Invitational
28  Madeline LINDEMANN SR Case Western Reserve 0.10 P 17:43.88 2/23/19 UAA Indoor Championships
29  Maggie BOUDREAU SR Chicago 0.08 17:44.19c (17:36.05) 12/6/19 Grand Valley State Holiday Op
30 Megan MCCANDLESS SR MIT 0.05 P 17:46.04c (17:37.90) 1/26/18 John Thomas Terrier Classic
31  Hannah RIEDERS JR  Mount Holyoke 0.04 17:47.18c (17:39.02) 1/24/20 John Thomas Terrier Classic
32 Emma HERRMANN SR Williams 0.03 P 17:47.32c (17:39.17) 2/25/18 Boston University Last Chanc
33  Madeline RIEDERS JR  Mount Holyoke 0.02 17:47.44c (17:39.28)  1/24/20 John Thomas Terrier Classic
34  Sam SLATTERY SR UW-Eau Claire 0.02 P  17:47.65 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
35  Katie SNODGRASS JR  Washington (Mo.) 0.01 P 17:48.17 2/23/19 UAA Indoor Championships
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I Women's 60 Meter Hurdles — 2020 Week #1, January 28
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Favor EZEWUZIE SR Wheaton (Ill.) 23.99 P 8.53 3/8/19 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
2 Emily VALLE SR Bridgewater (Va.) 20.41 P 8.69 3/8/19 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
2 Caira WATSON-HAYNES JR  Washington (Mo.) 20.41 P 8.69 3/9/19 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
4 Sofia WAJNER JR  Augustana (Ill.) 15.05 P 8.86 2/3/18 Keck Invitational
5 Julia GRAHAM SR Piedmont 12.98 P 8.87 3/8/19 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
5 Robin PETER SR Chicago 12.98 P 8.87 3/4/17 Pointer "Qualifier"
7 EllaROSSA JR  Amherst 9.92 8.88 1/24/20 Upstate Challenge
8 Chyenne KIMBLE SR Redlands 8.80 P 8.90c (8.86A) 2/15/19 NAU Tune-Up
9 Jessica FIELDS SR Redlands 7.74 P 8.91c (8.87A) 2/16/18 NAU Tune-Up
10 Kaila CARTER SR TCNJ 6.67 P 8.92 3/3/18 DIl Atlantic Region Meet
11  Darielle CROSS SR Rowan 5.61 P 8.93c (8.93) 2/22/19 Armory College Last Chance
12 Eva LAUN-SMITH JR  Beloit 4.55 P 8.94 2/22/19 Midwest Conference Indoor C
13 Laura MATHEWS FR Stevens 3.49 8.95¢ (8.95) 12/7/19 TCNJ Indoor Open
14 CaraVOLZ JR  UW-Oshkosh 2.43 P 8.96 2/18/17 UW-Oshkosh Titan Challenge
15  Elayna BAHL SO Loras 1.87 P 8.97 3/1/19 Wartburg Last Chance
16  Sylviann MOMONT SR UW-Stevens Point 1.56 P 8.98 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
17  Sydney ROSSOW SO UW-Whitewater 1.24 P 8.99 3/3/17 UW-Platteville Final Qualifyin
17  Maggi BJUSTROM SR Wartburg 124 P 8.99c (8.99) 3/8/19 NCAA Division Il Indoor Cham
19  Emily LAVARNWAY SO  SUNY Geneseo 1.01 P 9.00 2/2/19 Ithaca Bomber Invitational
19  lIsabelle KICK SR UW-La Crosse 1.01 P 9.00 3/1/19 Wartburg Last Chance
19 Ava FORMAN SO  Washington (Mo.) 1.01 P 9.00 12/1/18 Titan "First Chance" Meet
19  lzabelle ITH JR  Williams 1.01 P 9.00 (8.36(55)) 2/23/18 Southern Maine Open
23 Clair SHEPARDSON JR  UW-La Crosse 0.58 9.01 1/25/20 UW-Stout Open
24 Kelsie SEALOCK FR Bethel (Minn.) 0.45 9.02 1/24/20 St.Olaf Quad
24  Milia HARRIS SR North Central (Ill.) 0.45 P 9.02 (8.38(55)) 2/23/18 CCIW Indoor Championships
26  Jennica TERRY JR  Bryn Mawr 0.24 P 9.04 2/24/18 Centennial Indoor Champions
27 Amanda MILO SO  Baldwin Wallace 0.19 P 9.05 2/22/19 OAC Indoor Championships
27  Mary-Helen SHOMBA JR  Rose-Hulman 0.19 9.05 1/24/20 Friday Night Invitational
27  Elise RUUD SR North Park 0.19 9.05 1/25/20 Red Hawk Opener
27  Samara HERZOG FR Ithaca 0.19 9.05 1/18/20 Ithaca Triangular
31 Kassidy MULRYNE SO TCNJ 0.07 P 9.06c (8.42(55)) 2/1/19 Riderat TCNJ
31 Hannah ZENKOVICH SO UW-La Crosse 0.07 P 9.06 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
31  Amanda KAUFMAN JR  Bates 0.07 P 9.06 2/22/19 New England Division Ill Indo
31 Demetria JOHNSON JR  Dubuque 0.07 P 9.06 3/2/18 UW-Platteville Final Qualifyin
35 Rebecca BREYER SR UW-La Crosse 0.01 P 9.09 3/1/19 Wartburg Last Chance
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I Women's 4x400 Relay — 2020 Week #1, January 28
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet

1 Gasnick, Uhl, Gorman, TCNJ 24.85 3:55.97 1/24/20 Patriot Games
LaCapria

2 Flaitz, Mulder, Nischo, SUNY Geneseo 21.62 3:57.66 1/25/20 Nazareth Conference Challen
Lavarnway

3 Burrell, Hardy, Bansbach, Rochester (N.Y.) 19.46 3:57.88 12/6/19 Nazareth Alumni Opener Invit
Bequette

4 Ganshirt, Staebler, Wartburg 17.17 3:58.29 1/18/20 Chelsey M. Henkenius Open
McSorley, Rittgers

5 Fitzpatrick, Hassan, Layne Chicago 13.66 4:00.54 1/25/20 1-55 Triangular
Martin

6 Rabb, Kaufman, Willis, Bates 11.40 4:01.27c¢ (3:58.10) 1/24/20 John Thomas Terrier Classic
Seymour

7 Novick, Forman, Hansen, Washington (Mo.) 8.98 4:02.45 12/7/19 Titan "First Chance" Meet
Grigaux

8 Edwards, Osterberger, Loras 6.85 4:02.84 1/24/20 St.Ambrose Invitational

Bahl, Deitchler
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I Women's Distance Medley Relay — 2020 Week #1, January 28
NPR [EENVALIEL! Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Keklak, Tyburski, Jones, Johns Hopkins 20.00 12:08.32 1/18/20 Terrapin Invitational
Baran
2 Hannan, Lachenmayr, Ithaca 18.00 12:14.69 1/25/20 Nazareth Conference Challen

Scott, Nickerson
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Women's High Jump — 2020 Week #1, January 28
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PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet

Emma EGAN SR Williams 23.29 P 1.7Tm 5-9% 3/9/19 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
Cirrus ROBINSON SR Ohio Wesleyan 20.44 P 1.75m 5-8% 3/4/17 NCAC Indoor Championships
Summer-Solstice THOMAS SR Williams 18.02 P 1.74mc 5-875(1.74 3/9/18 NCAADivision IIl Indoor Cham
Laura PULLINS SO  Marietta 15.59 P 1.73m 5-8 1/12/19 Marietta Open

Sharde JOHNSON SO Colby 15.59 1.73m 58 12/7/19 Elm City Challenge (Colby)
Chloe DEWHURST SO  Springfield (Mass.) 11.20 P 1.72m 5-7% 2/16/19 Springfield College Triangle Cl
Caroline BANAS JR  Scranton 9.92 P 1.71m 5-7% 2/17/18 Marc Deneault Invitational
Sylviann MOMONT SR UW-Stevens Point 9.92 P 1.71m 5-7% 3/9/19 NCAA Division IIl Indoor Cham
Stephanie PLADIES SR UW-Stout 9.92 P 1.71m 5-7% 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
Taylor WIEDERRECHT SR Messiah 9.92 1.71m 5-7% 1/17/20 Susquehanna Orange & Maro
Breya CHRISTOPHER FR Wartburg 5.63 1.70m 57 1/18/20 Chelsey M. Henkenius Open
Jacy SCHARLOW SO RPI 5.63 P 1.70mc 5-7(1.70m)  12/1/18 UMass Boston Indoor Open
Jaidyn APPEL FR Tufts 5.63 1.70m 57 1/18/20 Tufts Jumbo Invitational
Courtney KRUTHOFF JR  Central (lowa) 2.39 P 1.69m 5-615 12/1/18 Happy Holidays Multi-Events
Sarah GOMEZ SO Carroll (Wis.) 1.74 P 1.68m 5-6 3/2/19 Pointer "Qualifier"

Taiah GALLISATH SR North Central (Ill.) 1.74 1.68m 5-6 1/24/20 Snow Day Invitational

Sara GRAY SR Gwynedd-Mercy 1.74 P 1.68mc 5-6(1.68m) 3/1/19 ECACDIIl Indoor Championshi
Maya VERMA SO RPI 1.74 P  1.68m 5-6 12/8/18 Utica College Pioneer Winter
Laura DARCEY SR Chicago 1.74 P 1.68mc 5-6(1.68m) 3/9/19 NCAADivision Il Indoor Cham
Lauren WILSON JR  Pacific Lutheran 0.80 P 1.6Tmc 5-534(1.67 2/23/19 Seattle Pacific Last Chance In
Mariah MURRAY SR Anderson (Ind.) 0.80 P 1.67Tm 5-5% 12/9/16 Indianapolis Winter Break Me
Ellie ROQUET JR  Wartburg 0.80 P 1.6Tm 5-5% 2/16/19 Wartburg Indoor Invitational
Felicia CLEMENTS JR  Bridgewater (Va.) 0.80 1.67m 5-5% 1/12/20 The Kaye & JJ Smith Invitatio
Estelle YEDYNAK SR Ithaca 0.80 P 1.67Tm 5-5% 3/3/18 DIl Atlantic Region Meet
Raelin SORENSEN SR UW-Stout 0.80 P 1.6Tm 5-5% 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
Kassidy MULRYNE SO TCNJ 0.80 P 1.67Tm 5-5% 12/8/18 New Year Invitational

Tiffany MOORE SR Ohio Wesleyan 0.13 P 1.66m 5-5% 2/9/19 All-Ohio D-Ill Indoor Champio
Rachel OHDE JR  Saint Mary's (Minn.) 0.13 P 1.66m 5-5% 2/16/19 Parents' Day Invitational
Margaret REDFIELD JRMIT 0.13 1.66m 5-5% 12/14/19 MIT Alumni Meet

Kelli GARRIOTT SO  Elizabethtown 0.13 P 1.66m 5-51 1/26/19 Moravian College Indoor Meet
Kennady GIBBINS SO  Mount Union 0.04 1.65m 5-5 12/7/19 Toy Drive Invite

Caroline HITCHCOCK JR  Springfield (Mass.) 0.04 1.65m 5-5 12/7/19 Springfield College Season Op
Elsie LUNDQUIST JR  St. Catherine (Minn.) 0.04 P 1.65m 5-5 2/21/19 MIAC Indoor Championships
Susann FOLEY SO  Stockton 0.04 1.65m 5-5 12/6/19 Fast Times at Lehigh

Kat KREBASCH SO Augustana (Ill.) 0.04 1.65m 55 12/6/19 St. Ambrose Frigid Bee Invite
Isabella BRUNO JR  Trinity (Conn.) 0.04 P 1.65m 55 2/2/19 Wesleyan (Conn.) Invitational
Erica BLACKETT-THOMAS JR  Carleton 0.04 P 1.65m 5-5 2/3/18 Meet of the Hearts

Emily HILT SR Capital 0.04 P 1.65m 55 3/1/19 Polar Bear Last Chance Qualifi
Elise LAMBERT SO Bates 0.04 P 1.65m 5-5 2/16/19 Bowdoin Invite IV

Jessica ATTIEH SO Lebanon Valley 0.04 P 1.65m 5-5 3/1/19 AARTFC (All-DIII Atlantic Regio
Peyton HOWELL FR  Ohio Wesleyan 0.04 1.65m 5-5 1/24/20 Larry Cole Invite

Briana SIMONIS SR UW-Stevens Point 0.04 P 1.65m 5-5 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
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I Women's Pole Vault — 2020 Week #1, January 28
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Jacqueline AHRENS JR  MIT 23.80 P 3.95m 12-11% 2/17/18 New England Division Il Indo
2 Julia DANNENBAUM JR  Washington (Mo.) 21.02 P 3.91m 12-10 2/15/19 Illinois College Hilltop Invitati
3 Maggie KRAUSE SR Ohio Northern 18.05 P 3.86m 12-8 2/2/19 Joe Banks Invitational
4 Kristina LANGAN SO Ramapo 15.86 3.85mc 12-7%(3.85  12/7/19 TCNJ Indoor Open
4 Morgan GOSSARD SO  Westminster (Pa.) 15.86 P 3.85mc 12-77%(3.85  2/16/19 Kent State Tune-Up
6 Kelsie HAO JR  Williams 11.28 P 3.82m 12-61 2/16/19 Springfield College Triangle Cl
6  Sarah VOIT SO  Oberlin 11.28 3.82m 12-6% 1/25/20 Fighting Scots Invitational
8 Bri AVENI SO  Mount Union 9.02 3.80mc 12-57%(3.80  1/17/20 Youngstown State Invitationa
8 Meghan MATHENY SO Ithaca 9.02 3.80m 12-5% 1/11/20 Southern Tier Collegiate Ope
10  Allison STEVENS SR Ohio Northern 6.44 P 3.75m 12-3% 2/9/19 All-Ohio D-lIl Indoor Champio
10 Heather BEECHER SR UW-Stout 6.44 P 3.75m 12-3% 3/9/19 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
10 Maya REINA SR Brockport 6.44 3.75m 12-3% 1/25/20 Golden Eagle Invitational
13 Isabel GARON SR Chicago 3.31 P 3.73m 12-2% 2/23/19 UAA Indoor Championships
14  Sophia SLOVENSKI SO  Southern Maine 2.25 3.72m 12-2% 1/18/20 Bowdoin Invitational Il
14  Michelle KARABIN SR Carnegie Mellon 2.25 3.72m 12-2% 1/25/20 Carnegie Mellon-Case Wester
14  Kyleigh DUMAS SR Salisbury 2.25 P 3.72mc 12-27(3.72 3/1/19 ECAC DIl Indoor Championshi
14  Anais MARENCO SO MIT 2.25 P 3.72m 12-2%5 3/2/19 Tufts Final Qualifying Meet
18  Annie GUTIERREZ JR  Johns Hopkins 1.08 3.71m 12-2 1/24/20 Patriot Games
19  Sophia SLOVENSKI SO Bowdoin 0.80 P 3.66m 12-0 2/1/19 Maine State Championships [
20 Maddie VANAKEN SR Lynchburg 0.70 P 3.65mc 11-113%4(3.6 2/8/19 VMI Winter Relays
20 Nicole LESTER SO TCNJ 0.70 P 3.65m 11-11% 12/8/18 New Year Invitational
22 Grace FINNEY SR Oberlin 0.50 P 3.64m 11-11% 3/2/18 NCAC Indoor Championships
23 Abby WALTZ SR Case Western Reserve 0.40 P 3.63m 11-10% 2/23/19 UAA Indoor Championships
23 Isabel SARIDAKIS SR Emory 0.40 P 3.63m 11-10% 2/23/19 UAA Indoor Championships
25  Tori BOWEN JR  Bluffton 0.20 P 3.62m 11-10% 2/16/19 HCAC Indoor Championships
26  Abigail NELSON FR  UW-Stevens Point 0.15 3.57Tm 11-8% 1/25/20 UW-Eau Claire/UW-Platteville/
27  Sydney DAVIDSON JR  UW-Whitewater 0.13 P 3.56m 11-8 2/16/19 UW-Oshkosh Titan Challenge
27  Allison WEIKER SO  UW-Eau Claire 0.13 P 3.56m 11-8 2/8/19 St. Thomas (Minn.) Showcase
27  Sophia CORTAZZO SR Johns Hopkins 0.13 3.56m 11-8 1/24/20 Patriot Games
27  Elizabeth BRANIGAN JR  Aurora 0.13 P 3.56m 11-8 3/1/19 Wartburg Last Chance
31  Kathy MYRDA SO  North Central (Ill.) 0.04 3.55m 11-7% 1/24/20 Snow Day Invitational
32 Samantha KAPLAN SR RIT 0.03 P 3.54m 11-7% 3/2/18 DIII Atlantic Region Meet
33 EmmaRUDOLPH FR  Westminster (Pa.) 0.02 3.52mc 11-67%(3.52  1/17/20 Youngstown State Invitationa
33  Olivia BRIGHT SO  UW-Eau Claire 0.02 P 3.52m 11-6% 1/19/19 UW-Eau Claire/UW-Platteville/
33  Juliann TERRY JR Ithaca 0.02 P 3.52m 11-6% 2/16/19 Ithaca Triangular
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Women's Long Jump — 2020 Week #1, January 28

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Isabel MALETICH SO  Chicago 24.26 P 5.91mc 19-434(5.91 3/8/19 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
2 Eka JOSE JR  Washington (Mo.) 20.56 P 5.81m 19-% 2/2/19 Keck Invitational
3 Nicole WEENINK SR Eastern (Pa.) 17.54 P 5.75m 18-107% 2/22/19 Middle Atlantic (MAC) Indoor
4 Ashley AGRIMSON JR  UW-Eau Claire 15.37 P 5.74mc 18-10(5.74 3/8/19 NCAA Division IIl Indoor Cham
4 Favor EZEWUZIE SR Wheaton (Ill.) 1537 P 5.74m 18-10 2/22/19 CCIW Indoor Championships
6 Adrienne LEWIS JR  UW-Stevens Point 11.20 P 5.73m 18-9% 2/10/18 Midwest Invitational
6 Mylayla HOGGARD SO  Southern Maine 11.20 5.73m 18-9% 12/14/19 Southern Maine Open
8 Steph KRETLOW SR St. Thomas (Minn.) 9.03 P 5.72m 18-9% 2/21/19 MIAC Indoor Championships
8 Shelby NICKELS JR  UW-Whitewater 9.03 P 5.72m 18-9% 1/12/19 Karl Schlender Invitational
10 Chanyce POWELL JR  Brockport 6.86 P 5.71m 18-8% 2/16/19 RIT Late February Invitational
10  IzabelleITH JR  Williams 6.86 P 571m 18-8% 2/3/18 Tufts Cupid Challenge
12 Megan SIEVERS SR Ohio Wesleyan 4.69 P 5.70m 18-8Y> 3/2/18 NCAC Indoor Championships
13  Emma LANDROCHE SR Rhode Island College 3.53 P 5.69m 18-8 2/16/19 New England Alliance Indoor
14  Ariana COLEMAN FR Heidelberg 2.42 5.68mc 18-7%(5.68  1/25/20 Wittenberg Coach Rob Collegi
14  Kimberly HAMMOND SR Stevenson 2.42 P 5.68m 18-7% 3/1/19 AARTFC (All-DIIl Atlantic Regio
14  Alexis JOHNSON JR  Wittenberg 2.42 5.68mc 18-7%(5.68  12/6/19 Wittenberg Tiger Indoor Open
17 Elyse ACOMPANADO SR Loras 1.15 P 5.65m 18-6% 2/11/17 UW Platteville Invitational
18  Jennifer JOSEPH SR SUNY Geneseo 0.94 P 5.63m 18-5% 3/1/19 AARTFC (All-DIII Atlantic Regio
18  Lonnie GARRETT SR Rochester (N.Y.) 0.94 P 5.63m 18-5% 2/22/19 Liberty League Indoor Champi
20 Logan BRUCE SO Ithaca 0.70 P 5.61m 18-5 2/22/19 Liberty League Indoor Champi
21 Daijana JOHNSON SR Mount Union 0.60 P 5.59m 18-4% 2/25/17 OAC Indoor Championships
21  Stevie PLIKERD SO Wittenberg 0.60 5.59mc 18-414(5.59  12/6/19 Wittenberg Tiger Indoor Open
21  Madeleine DALBERG JR  Eastern Connecticut State  0.60 P 5.59m 18-4% 2/10/18 New England Alliance Indoor
24  Avery MAILLET JR  CCNY 0.30 P 5.58mc 18-33(5.58 3/1/19 ECAC DIl Indoor Championshi
24  Mary MARTIN SR Chicago 0.30 5.58m 18-3% 1/25/20 1-55 Triangular
26  Eva LAUN-SMITH JR  Beloit 0.15 P 5.57Tm 18-3% 1/25/19 Warhawk Classic
26  Adela KALILWA SR Southern Maine 0.15 P 5.57Tm 18-3% 2/10/18 New England Alliance Indoor
26  Promise FADAHUNSI SO  Rowan 0.15 P 5.57Tm 18-3% 1/19/18 Ramapo Season Opener
29 Sadie HUTH JR  UW-Oshkosh 0.08 P 5.56m 18-3 3/1/19 Carthage Last Chance Invitati
29  Sarah YENSAN SR SUNY Oswego 0.08 P 5.56m 18-3 3/2/18 DIl Atlantic Region Meet
31 Jailyn ROBINSON SO  Hamline 0.04 P 5.55m 18-2% 2/21/19 MIAC Indoor Championships
32 EmmaEGAN SR Williams 0.03 P 5.54m 18-2% 2/22/19 New England Division Ill Indo
32  Alexianna JOHNSON JR  Mount Union 0.03 P 5.54m 18-2% 2/22/19 OAC Indoor Championships
32 Sylviann MOMONT SR UW-Stevens Point 0.03 P 5.54m 18-2% 2/4/17 Pointer Invitational
35 Jordyn WHITE FR  Trinity (Texas) 0.01 5.52mc 18-1%5(5.52  1/25/20 FasTrak Collegiate Invitationa
35  StellaDEWITT JR  Ohio Northern 0.01 P 5.52m 18-1% 3/2/18 Polar Bear Last Chance Qualifi
35 Taylor MANIVANH SR Capital 0.01 P 5.52m 18-1% 2/16/18 Rick Meind| Last Call
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Women's Triple Jump — 2020 Week #1, January 28
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Eka JOSE

Kelsey MCLAURIN
Nicole WEENINK
Eva LAUN-SMITH
Nisa RAQIB

Maya CAMPBELL
Isabel MALETICH
Rainah DUNHAM
Chanyce POWELL
Angel ROWE

Adela KALILWA
Taylor MANIVANH
Jennifer JOSEPH
CaraVOLZ

Evelyn NKANGA
Zi'Onay WALKER
Brea BLACKWELL
Kady KOCHENDORFER
Callista DECRAMER
Sara ARBOGAST
Sarah LEHMAN
Jessica MCRAE
Izabelle ITH

Alyssa SKROVE
Mumin JIN
Courtney PHOENNIK
Anna SCARPIS
Kasy WALKER-DANIELS
Alicia GUPTE
Corrin FERRIZZI
Elise CHAO

Lonnie GARRETT
Crystal HILL
Christine WOODS
Jayla MOSS
Elizabeth WEEKS

JR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SR
SO
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
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I Women's Shot Put — 2020 Week #1, January 28

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Naeisha MCCLAIN SR Oberlin 24.48 P 15.00m 49-2Y5 3/4/17 NCAC Indoor Championships
2 Dayton DOLINCHECK SR Nebraska Wesleyan 21.45 P 14.74mc 48-4Y5(14.7 3/9/19 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
3 Elizabeth WILLIS SR Carthage 18.42 P 14.48mc 47-6%4(14.4 3/9/19 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
4 Skye DIGMAN SO  UW-La Crosse 15.67 P 14.27Tm 46-10 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
5 Rachel BEUTHIN SR UW-Platteville 13.24 P 14.11m 46-3% 2/17/17 Dubuque Spartan Invitational
6 Clay CONLEY SR Swarthmore 10.89 P 13.98m 45-10% 2/23/19 Centennial Indoor Champions
6 Megan GEHRKE SO  St. Thomas (Minn.) 10.89 P 13.98m 45-10%> 12/8/18 Chuck Petersen Open

8 Sydney THOMPSON JR  UW-Oshkosh 8.86 P 13.97Tm 45-10 1/26/19 Mark Schuck Open and Multi
9 Sarah SCHMIDT SR Carthage 7.81 P 13.95m 45-9% 2/2/19 ONU Invitational

10 Caroline FERGUSON JR  Dubuque 6.62 13.88m 45-67% 12/7/19 Dubuque Championships

11  Anna REHBERG SR Wartburg 5.49 P 13.83m 45-47> 2/9/19 Darren Young Classic

11  Koko MENSAH SR Connecticut College 5.49 P 13.83m 45-4% 3/2/19 Tufts Final Qualifying Meet
13 Danika ANI SR Stevenson 3.47 P 13.82m 45-4% 1/14/17 Towson Tiger Invitational

14  Larkin HOEPNER SR UW-Stevens Point 2.40 13.77Tm 45-2% 1/25/20 UW-Eau Claire/UW-Platteville/
15 Lillian ALBAUGH SO  Olivet 1.74 P 13.65mc 44-9%5(13.6 2/8/19 Grand Valley State Big Meet
16 Brianna SCHYVINCK SR UW-La Crosse 1.44 P 13.61m 44-8 3/1/19 Wartburg Last Chance

16  ShaQuoria THOMPSON SO  Albion 1.44 P 13.61m 44-8 2/2/19 IWU Midwest Indoor Classic
18  Kayla SLOWICK JR  Dubuque 1.03 13.57m 44-6% 12/7/19 Dubuque Championships

19  Laura SHECKTER JR  Emory 0.85 13.51mc 44-4(13.51 1/19/20 Emory Crossplex Invite

20 Brooke BUCKHANNON SR Baldwin Wallace 0.74 P 13.50m 44-3% 2/24/18 OAC Indoor Championships
21  Burabari KABARI SR Trinity (Conn.) 0.60 13.43m 44-% 1/18/20 Mary Grinaker Invitational
22  Kasey NEVILLE SO  Marietta 0.50 (fl 13.39m 43-11% 12/6/19 Marietta First Glimpse

23  AyanaBLAIR JR  Illinois Wesleyan 0.40 (el 13.38m 43-10% 12/7/19 Titan "First Chance" Meet

24  Genesis LEGGETT SR Berry 0.30 P 13.31m 43-8 2/3/18 Buccaneer Invitational

25  Brianna HALL SR UW-Platteville 0.20 P 13.30m 43-7% 3/1/19 UW-Platteville Final Qualifyin
25  Kaylynne TERRY JR  Rockford 0.20 P 13.30m 43-7% 2/25/18 NACC Indoor Championships
27  Cayle HOVLAND SO  Concordia Moorhead 0.13 P 13.26m 43-6 2/1/19 NDSU Bison Open (indoor)
28  Baylee MULITALO SO  Southern Virginia 0.10 P 13.20m 43-3% 3/2/19 Roanoke Final Qualifier

29  Katie GONTERMAN JR  Aurora 0.08 13.19mc 43-3%(13.1  1/17/20 Bill Clinger Classic

30 Samantha WOODS SR Lynchburg 0.05 13.13mc 43-1(13.13  1/17/20 Keydet Invitational

31  Lauren GILDERDALE SR Westfield State 0.04 13.12m 43-15 1/25/20 Massasoit Invitational

32 Morgan FLOREK JR  UW-Oshkosh 0.03 13.11m 43-Y 1/18/20 UW-Oshkosh Titan Twilight In
33  Kassandra LUECK SR UW-Eau Claire 0.02 P 13.10m 42-11% 3/2/19 Pointer "Qualifier"

34  Brenna KARNISH SO  Misericordia 0.02 13.03m 42-9 1/17/20 Susquehanna Orange & Maro
35  Emily BURT SR Central (lowa) 0.01 P 12.99m 42-7% 3/1/19 Wartburg Last Chance
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I Women's Weight Throw — 2020 Week #1, January 28
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Chelsea YANG JR  Rhode Island College 24.10 P 19.41m 63-8% 3/2/19 Tufts Final Qualifying Meet
2 Ivie UZAMERE JR  Wesleyan (Conn.) 21.99 P 19.36mc 63-614(19.3 3/8/19 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
3 Elizabeth WILLIS SR Carthage 19.14 P 18.94mc 62-134(18.9 3/8/19 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
4 Naeisha MCCLAIN SR Oberlin 15.98 P 18.20m 59-8%; 1/21/17 Dragon Open
5 Jocelyn OCON SR Aurora 13.92 18.16m 59-7 1/24/20 Tadd Metzger Invitational
6 Brianna SCHYVINCK SR UW-La Crosse 11.40 17.79m 58-4% 1/25/20 UW-Stout Open
7 Agne LUKOSEVICIUTE JR  Grinnell 9.84 17.39m 57-% 1/25/20 Hilltop Invitational
8  Emily UTENBROEK SR Carroll (Wis.) 8.54 17.18m 56-4 1/24/20 Tadd Metzger Invitational
9 Genesis LEGGETT SR Berry 7.42 P 17.09mc 56-1(17.09  2/12/18 'Southern Indoor Challenge
10  Sarah SCHMIDT SR Carthage 6.39 P 17.07Tm 56-0 12/1/18 UW-Oshkosh Early Bird Invitat
11  Lauren GILDERDALE SR Westfield State 5.35 17.04m 55-11 1/25/20 Massasoit Invitational
12 Kendall WELLAUER SR Ithaca 4.23 16.90m 55-515 1/18/20 Ithaca Triangular
13 Kennedy MORRIS JR  Central (lowa) 3.21 P 16.88m 55-4% 2/9/19 Darren Young Classic
14  Skye DIGMAN SO  UW-La Crosse 218 16.84m 55-3 1/25/20 UW-Stout Open
15  Funmibi YUSUFF SR Rhode Island College 1.63 P 16.77Tm 55-% 3/2/19 Tufts Final Qualifying Meet
16  Danika ANI SR Stevenson 1.37 16.75m 54-11% 12/7/19 Coach "I" Open
17 Nyjah WILLIS JR  Hamline 1.05 16.65m 54-7% 1/25/20 Saint John's (Minn.)/St. Bene
18  Tieranny KEAHNA SR Coe 0.90 P 16.57Tm 54-4% 3/1/19 Wartburg Last Chance
19  Katie KEELIN SR Gustavus Adolphus 0.80 16.55m 54-3% 1/24/20 St.Olaf Quad
20 Anna REHBERG SR Wartburg 0.70 16.54m 54-3% 1/23/20 Jack Jennett Open
21 Brooke BUCKHANNON SR Baldwin Wallace 0.60 P 16.53m 54-2% 3/2/19 Tufts Final Qualifying Meet
22  Madison BOWMAN SR Defiance 0.50 16.34m 53-7% 1/18/20 Dragon Open
23 Megan CURRAN JR  Concordia Wisconsin 0.40 P 16.33m 53-7 2/23/19 NACC Indoor Championships
24 Berit BORSTAD JR  St. Thomas (Minn.) 0.30 16.30m 53-5% 1/24/20 St.Olaf Quad
25  Emily BURT SR Central (lowa) 0.20 16.28m 53-5 1/18/20 Dutch Athletics Classic
26 Dayton DOLINCHECK SR Nebraska Wesleyan 0.15 16.23mc 53-3(16.23  1/17/20 Graduate Classic
27  MayaENGLISH SR Oberlin 0.13 16.22m 53-2% 12/7/19 Spartan Holiday Classic
28  Alexandra DRAVES SO  North Central (Ill.) 0.10 16.16m 53-Y 1/24/20 Snow Day Invitational
29  Valerie OBEAR SO Trine 0.08 16.13m 52-11 1/24/20 Snow Day Invitational
30 Michelle BUDDEN SR Loras 0.05 16.09m 52-9% 1/24/20 St.Ambrose Invitational
31 Morgan FLOREK JR  UW-Oshkosh 0.04 16.06m 52-8% 12/7/19 UW-Oshkosh Early Bird Invitat
32  KaraGILMEISTER SR UW-La Crosse 0.03 P 16.03m 52-7% 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
33  Jasmine KEEGAN SR Oberlin 0.02 P 15.99m 52-5Y 2/1/19 Dan Kinsey Invitational
33 Allie MARINEAU JR  UW-Oshkosh 0.02 P 15.99m 52-575 2/9/19 Midwest ELITE Invitational
33  ShaQuoria THOMPSON SO  Albion 0.02 15.99m 52-51 1/24/20 Larry Cole Invite
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I Women's Pentathlon — 2020 Week #1, January 28 I
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet _
1 Sylviann MOMONT SR UW-Stevens Point 22.74 P 3,572c (3572A) 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
2 Emily LAVARNWAY SO  SUNY Geneseo 20.68 P 3,568¢ (3568A) 11/30/18 Brockport Alumni Invitational
3 Megan WALLACE JR  UW-Eau Claire 18.41 P 3,549 3/8/19 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
4 Summer-Solstice THOMAS SR Williams 16.30 P 3,541 3/9/18 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
5 Taylor WIEDERRECHT SR Messiah 13.97 3,518 1/17/20 Susquehanna Orange & Maro
6 Laura DARCEY SR Chicago 11.65 P 3,487 3/9/18 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
7 Emma EGAN SR Williams 10.19 P 3,440c (34404) 2/16/18 New England Division Ill Indo
8 Mackenzie SCHOUSTRA SR St. Olaf 9.05 P 3,425c (3425A) 2/21/19 MIAC Indoor Championships
9 Jessica FRANKLIN SO  Illinois Wesleyan 7.83 P 3,402 3/8/19 NCAA Division Il Indoor Cham
10 Callista DECRAMER SR Ripon 6.69 3,385 12/6/19 Ripon Winter Multi
11  RaeRaeTAYLOR JR  Penn State Harrisburg 5.58 P 3,364 3/8/19 NCAADivision Il Indoor Cham
12 Mary GRAY JR  Central (lowa) 4.52 P 3,352c (33524) 2/22/19 American Rivers (ARC) Indoor
13  Logan BRUCE SO  Ithaca 3.50 P 3,348c (33484) 2/22/19 Liberty League Indoor Champi
14  Eileen BEQUETTE JR  Rochester (N.Y.) 2.46 P 3,339¢ (33394) 2/22/19 Liberty League Indoor Champi
15  Annie GUTIERREZ JR  Johns Hopkins 1.71 3,289 1/24/20 Patriot Games
16  Briana SIMONIS SR UW-Stevens Point 1.41 P 3,279c (3279A) 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
17  lzabelleITH JR  Williams 1.04 P 3,255c (3255A) 2/22/19 New England Division Il Indo
18  Kenna HUNTER SR Hanover 0.90 P 3,240c (32404) 3/1/19 Polar Bear Last Chance Qualifi
19  Kiki PINGEL JR  Central (lowa) 0.80 3,227 12/5/19 Happy Holidays Multi-Events
20  Emily HILT SR Capital 0.70 P 3,211c (3211A) 3/1/19 Polar Bear Last Chance Qualifi
21 Elizabeth PREVEDELLO SR LaVerne 0.60 P 3,210 2/1/19 Mountain "T" Invitational
22 Rainah DUNHAM JR  Gwynedd-Mercy 0.50 P 3,208 3/3/18 ECAC DIl Indoor Championshi
23 Ariel MALVITZ JR  UW-La Crosse 0.40 P 3,182c (31824) 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
24  Charleen THEROUX SR Mount Holyoke 0.30 P 3,177c (3177A) 2/23/18 Southern Maine Open
25 Hannah DUTTWEILER SR Rochester (N.Y.) 0.20 P 3,154c (3154A) 1/25/19 Brockport Mid-Season Classic
25  Stephanie PLADIES SR UW-Stout 0.20 P 3,154c (3154A) 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
27  Kassidy MULRYNE SO TCNJ 0.13 P 3,137c (3137A) 1/25/19 Bison Open & Multis
28  Abbey STOWELL SO Ithaca 0.10 P 3,133c (31334) 3/1/19 AARTFC (All-DIIl Atlantic Regio
29  Kemmesha THOMAS JR  UW-La Crosse 0.08 P  3,118c (3118A) 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
30 Skyler GAUTHIER JR  Keene State 0.05 P 3,116c (3116A) 2/22/19 New England Division lil Indo
31 Marin MUNOS JR  UW-Eau Claire 0.04 P 3,110c (31104) 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
32  Adriana STRAUGHTER SO  SUNY Geneseo 0.03 P 3,080c (3080A) 2/22/19 SUNYAC Indoor Championshi
33  AddyVINTON JR  Nebraska Wesleyan 0.02 P 3,051c (3051A) 2/22/19 American Rivers (ARC) Indoor
34  Alissa SWILLEY SR George Fox 0.02 P 3,050c (3070) 1/18/19 Ed Jacoby Invitational
35 Kristen BOERKE SO  SUNY Plattsburgh 0.01 P 3,024c (3024A) 2/22/19 SUNYAC Indoor Championshi



